The responsibility for filling out your petition and civil case information sheet rests 
with you.  Court clerks will assist you if you have procedural questions. The filing fee is fifty 
four ($54.00) and the service fee is eighty ($90.00) per defendant to be served in Caldwell 
County, for a total of one hundred forty-four ($144.00).  If the defendant(s) resides outside of 
Caldwell County, contact the court for service fees of other counties.  **Payment must be in 
the form of a MONEY ORDER or CASHIER’S CHECK payable to CALDWELL COUNTY 
TREASURER.** 

CITATION:  

The citation is sent to the Caldwell County Constable for service.